REV. 1.2.3 11/2/04
Features
• Internally synchronized PFC and PWM in one 8-pin IC
input current shaping technique
• Peak or average current, continuous boost, leading edge
PFC (Input Current Shaping Technology)
• High efficiency trailing-edge current mode PWM

ANY LIABILITY ARISING OUT OF THE APPLICATION OR USE OF ANY PRODUCT OR CIRCUIT DESCRIBED HEREIN;
NEITHER DOES IT CONVEY ANY LICENSE UNDER ITS PATENT RIGHTS, NOR THE RIGHTS OF OTHERS.
Ordering Information
Part Number PFC/PWM Frequency Temperature Range Package
FAN4803CS-1 67kHz / 67kHz 0°C to 70°C 8-Pin SOIC (S08)
FAN4803CS-2 67kHz / 134kHz 0°C to 70°C 8-Pin SOIC (S08)
FAN4803CP-1 67kHz / 67kHz 0°C to 70°C 8-Pin PDIP (P08)
FAN4803CP-2 67kHz / 134kHz 0°C to 70°C 8-Pin PDIP (P08)